
A division of OCCK Transportation, in partnership with 
the North Central Kansas Coordinated Transit Council 

and the Kansas Department of Transportation 
 

For more information
call 785-826-1583 or  

visit www.salinacitygo.org 
updated 2/2024 

Road Construction, Inclement Weather and Traffic 
Accidents 
Please be aware of road work on the route or inclement 
weather may case route detours or changes.  OCCK will 
take every measure to ensure that buses arrive on 
schedule; however, we realize the service may be 
detoured because of traffic accidents or other instances 
that are beyond our control.   
 
Wheelchair Accessibility Rules 
All 81 Connection buses are wheelchair accessible.  
Persons in wheelchairs must be at the bus stop at the 
designated arrival time.  Position your wheelchair so that 
it will be clear of the lift when extended, and follow the 
driver’s instructions.  Guide your wheelchair onto the 
lift, secure the brakes, and grasp the handrails.  The 
driver will assist you.   Because some stops are not 
wheelchair accessible, please inform the driver of your 
destination so that he or she may determine the closest 
possible safe location for you to depart.   
 
Statement of Nondiscrimination 
OCCK Transportation does not discriminate against any 
individual on the basis of race, color, creed, religion, 
national origin, gender, marital status, status with regard 
to public assistance, disability, age, or familial status in 
the provision of public transportation services. 

Bus Rider Safety 
All bus drivers are trained professionals and have utmost 
concern for your safety.  You want a safe, clean, comfortable 
ride, as do your fellow riders.  Be considerate and follow 
these simple, common sense rules: 

• Keep arms, legs, packages and other personal items out 
of the aisles. 

• Do not stand in the stairwells 

• No opened alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs 

• No smoking 

• No electronic equipment without earphones 

• No rollerblades, skateboards or inline skates 

• Passengers must wear shoes and shirts 

• Large articles, packages, baggage and strollers must be 
stored in the back of the bus. 

• No abusive or hazardous conduct is allowed. 
 
You may ask your driver questions while on the bus, 
however, please refrain from carrying on a conversation with 
the driver when the bus is in motion.  The use of threatening 
behavior or language will result in your being asked to leave 
the bus. 
 
Fares 
Use this fare chart to determine the fares from one stop to 
another.  Use cash, tickets or the Token Transit app.  

Serving  
Belleville  
to Salina 

 

One Way 
Fares— 

 

Origins Across Top 

B
ellev

ille—
 

C
a

sey
s 

C
o

n
co

rd
ia

—
 

W
a

sh
 &

 7
th

 

C
o

n
co

rd
ia

—
C

C
C

C
 

C
o

n
co

rd
ia

—
W

a
lm

a
rt 

H
w

y
 2

4
 J

ct 

M
in

n
ea

p
o

lis—
C

a
sey

’s 

S
a

lin
a

—
7

th
 &

 
W

a
ln

u
t 

C
o

n
co

rd
ia

—
O

C
C

K
 

B
ellev

ille—
C

o
u

rth
o

u
se

 

S
a

lin
a

—
 

W
a

lm
a

rt 

Belleville—Courthouse  1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 4 

Belleville—Casey’s 1  1 1 1 1 2 3 4 4 

Concordia—Wash & 7th 1  1 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 

Concordia—OCCK 1 1 1 1 1 2 3  1 3 

Concordia CCCC 1 1  1 1 2 3 1 1 3 

Concordia—Wal-mart 1 1 1  1 2 3 1 1 3 

Hwy 24 Junction 2 1 1 1  1 2 1 2 2 

Minneapolis—Casey’s 3 2 2 2 1  1 2 3 1 

Salina—7th & Walnut 4 3 3 3 2 1  3 4  

Salina—Wal-mart 4 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 4  



How to Read the Time Tables 
The bus stops for each route are printed to the left.  
Find the destination point closest to you.  Follow 
the column across to determine the time the bus 
will be at that particular location.  Clocks may 
differ—allow yourself an extra five minutes.  Find 
your route on Google Maps, Apple Maps or 
Transit app. 
 
Waiting for the Bus 
It is always a good idea to be at your bus stop a 
few minutes early.  Make sure the driver in the 
approaching bus can see you, and wave to the 
driver to signal to them that you want to get on the 
bus.  Remember to stand back from the stop until 
the bus comes to a complete stop.   
 
Identify your Bus 
Check the bus marquee for the route name before 
boarding the bus.  The Marquees are located along 
the front of the bus and near the top of the bus by 
the front door. 
 
To Reach Your Destination 
Before the bus reaches your destination, let the 
driver know that you want to exit the bus.  The 
driver will let you off at the requested stop.  Please 
remain seated until the bus comes to a complete 
stop.  Exit through the door and wait until the bus 
is gone before crossing the street.  Never cross in 
front of the bus.   
 
81 Connection Services run: 

• Monday through Friday 

• There is no service on Saturday or Sunday. 

• 81 Connection services are closed most 
federal holidays, including new Year’s Day, 
Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving and Christmas. 

• Other closures will be posted online and on 
each bus. 

 
Transfers 
It may be necessary to use two or more services to 
complete your trip.  A Salina CityGo pass is 
included with a paid Salina fare. 
 
Lost and Found 
Lost and found items can be recovered at the 
OCCK Transportation office at 340 N. Santa Fe.  
Call 785-826-1583 first to make sure your item has 
been found. 

Bus Stop SB Link 1* SB Link 2* SB Link 3* 

Belleville—Courthouse 6:45 a.m. 12:55 p.m. n/a 

Belleville—Casey’s 6:50 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 3:41 p.m. 

Concordia—Washington & 7th 7:10 a.m. 1:25 p.m. 4:06 p.m. 

Concordia—OCCK 7:20 a.m. 1:35 p.m. 4:16 p.m. 

Concordia—CCCC 7:25 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 4:21 p.m. 

Concordia—Wal-mart 7:30 a.m. 1:45 p.m. 4:26 p.m. 

Highway 24 Junction 7:49 a.m. 2:04 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 

Minneapolis—Casey’s 8:16 a.m. 2:31 p.m. 5:12 p.m. 

Salina—7th & Walnut 8:49 a.m. 3:04 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 

Salina—Wal-mart 9:01 a.m.** 3:16 p.m.** 5:57 p.m. 

Bus Stop NB Link 1* NB Link 3* NB Link 2* 

Salina—7th & Walnut n/a 1:00 p.m. n/a 

Salina—Wal-mart 9:26 a.m. 1:17 p.m. 3:41 p.m. 

Minneapolis—Casey’s 9:59 a.m. 1:50 p.m. 4:14 p.m. 

Highway 24 Junction 10:26 a.m. 2:17 p.m. 4:41 p.m. 

Concordia—Wal-mart 10:45 a.m. 2:36 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 

Concordia—CCCC 10:50 a.m. 2:41 p.m. 5:05 p.m. 

Concordia—OCCK 10:55 a.m. 2:46 p.m. 5:10 p.m. 

Concordia—Washington & 7th 11:05 a.m. 2:56 p.m. 5:20 p.m. 

Belleville—Courthouse  11:30 a.m. 3:21 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 

Belleville—Casey’s 11:35 a.m. 3:26 p.m.** 5:50 p.m. 

**Arrival time.  The bus will be emptied and secured during a 20 minute driver break. *SB=Southbound     NB=Northbound 

 


